HLPOA Compiled Member Survey (259 replies out of 761=34% return)

Q-1A

Is the lake level satisfactory?

Data as of Dec 1, 2014

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest Discerned comment:
134  priority 1 115 vyes
49 priority 2 21 higher
22 priority 3 7 higher summer
11 priority 4 23 lower
6 priority 5 3 lower fall
37 unrated 20 undecided
49 prioritized-no comment
14  unprioritized-no comment
7 indiscernible/off topic
Q-1B Commence winter draw down:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

95
53
35
10
12
54

priority 1
priority 2
priority 3
priority 4
priority 5

unrated

Date chosen:

Discerned comment:

130 Nov 1st

72 Sept 15th

33  unprioritized & no date choice

24 prioritized & no date choice

49
17
15
14
10

138

higher

follow legal
lower
undecided
alternate date
ok asis

no comment
indiscernible/off topic

Q-2 Swimmer's Itch:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

174
37
14

6
10
18

priority 1
priority 2
priority 3
priority 4
priority 5

unrated

189
70

* comments

no comment

* Most of the comments on this question consisted of
who is affected, location, the extent of the problem,
the extent of economic hardship on themselves

and / or the community !!

Prepared by: Dianne Wagner




- HLPOA Compiled Member Survey (259 replies out of 761=34% return) Data as of: Dec. 1, 2014

Q-3 Hydrological Study- UM/MSU now in progress:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest Discerned comment:

30  priority 1 48 good
44  priority 2 30 ?interpretation of study
47  priority 3 10 not needed
29  priority 4 10 undecided

@ priority 5 8 wait & see
59 unrated

110  prioritized no comment
40 unprioritized no comment
3 indiscernible/off topic

Q-4 Township Marinas (location and size) Lyon Twsp is contemplating one:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest Discemed comment:

51  priority 1 79 no

34  priority 2 37 conditional (if ... then, y or n)

58  priority 3 23  yes

22  priority 4 11 undecided

49  priority 5 6 lyon issue

45  unrated
76 prioritized- no comment
26 unprioritized-no comment

1 indiscernible/off topic

Q-5 Control of lakeshore erosion:

Rating: importance 1-highest & 5-lowest Discerned comment:
44  priority 1 44  no problem
51  priority 2 34 problem
41 priority 3 28 owner responsibility
30 priority 4 25 issue
52  priority 5
41  unrated 100  prioritized-no comment
28  unprioritized-no comment

Prepared by: Dianne Wagner



- HLPOA Compiled Member Survey (259 replies out of 761=34% return)

Data as of: Dec. 1, 2014

Q-6 Septic systems - wells (proper maintenance & safety of drinking water).

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

88
62
50
16
14
29

priority 1
priority 2
priority 3
priority 4
priority 5
unrated

Discerned comment:

34
32
22
20
1
11

104
18

sewers

regulate (government)
maintained

important

not concern

problem

cause Swimmer's Itch

prioritized-no comment
unprioritized-no comment
indiscernible/off topic

Prepared by: Dianne Wagner



