Q-1A Is the lake level satisfactory?

Rating: Impo	ortance 1-highest & 5-lowes	št
134	priority 1	
49	priority 2	
22	priority 3	
11	priority 4	
6	priority 5	

unrated

37

Discerned comment:		
115	yes	
21	higher	
7	higher summer	
23	lower	
3	lower fall	
20	undecided	
49	prioritized-no comment	
14	unprioritized-no comment	
7	indiscernible/off topic	

Q-1B Commence winter draw down:

Rating: Im	portance 1-highest &	& 5-lowest	Date chosen:
95	priority 1	130	Nov 1st
53	priority 2		
35	priority 3	72	Sept 15th
10	priority 4		
12	priority 5	33	unprioritized & no date choice
54	unrated		
		24	prioritized & no date choice

Discerned comment:		
49	higher	
17	follow legal	
15 lower		
14	undecided	
10 alternate date		
9	ok as is	
138	no comment	
7	indiscernible/off topic	

Q-2 Swimmer's Itch:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

(174)	priority 1
37	priority 2
14	priority 3
6	priority 4
10	priority 5
18	unrated

189 * comments
70 no comment

* Most of the comments on this question consisted of who is affected, location, the extent of the problem, the extent of economic hardship on themselves and / or the community !!

Q-3 Hydrological Study- UM/MSU now in progress:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

HERRICH PERSONS	
30	priority 1
44	priority 2
47	priority 3
29	priority 4
50	priority 5
59	unrated

Discerned comment:		
48	good	
30	?interpretation of study	
10 not needed		
10	undecided	
8	wait & see	
110	prioritized no comment	
40	unprioritized no comment	
3	indiscernible/off topic	

Q-4 Township Marinas (location and size) Lyon Twsp is contemplating one:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

51	priority 1
34	priority 2
58	priority 3
22	priority 4
49	priority 5
45	unrated

Discerned comment:	
79	no
37	conditional (if then, y or n)
23	yes
11	undecided
6	lyon issue
76	prioritized- no comment
26	unprioritized-no comment
1	indiscernible/off topic

Q-5 Control of lakeshore erosion:

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

44	priority 1
51	priority 2
41	priority 3
30	priority 4
52	priority 5
41	unrated

Discerned comment:		
44	no problem	
34	problem	
28 owner responsibility		
25	issue	
100	prioritized-no comment	
28 unprioritized-no commer		

Q-6 Septic systems - wells (proper maintenance & safety of drinking water).

Rating: Importance 1-highest & 5-lowest

88	priority 1
62	priority 2
50	priority 3
16	priority 4
14	priority 5
29	unrated

Discerned comment:	
34	sewers
32	regulate (government)
22	maintained
20	important
11	not concern
11	problem
2	cause Swimmer's Itch
104	prioritized-no comment
18	unprioritized-no comment
5	indiscernible/off topic